REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 12

*********Counties*********

Sac

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Sac County
City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Auburn

FY 2019 Grant Park Trail $30,861
FY 2020 Grant Park Trail $30,861
FY 2021 Grant Park Trail Butterfly Sanctuary $50,000

Recipient: City of Lake View

FY 1998 Stone pier restoration $75,000
FY 2007 Black Hawk Lake Trail $75,000
FY 2011 Black Hawk Lake Trail- phase 2 $75,000

Recipient: City of Odebolt
FY 1998 Odebolt Creek greenway & trail development $69,900

Recipient: City of Sac City
FY 1992 Central Park redevelopment $42,085
FY 2025 Sac City habitat restoration and trail development $75,000

Recipient: City of Wall Lake

FY 2019 Wall Lake to Sauk Rail Trail connection $25,000
FY 2020 Wall Lake to Sauk Rail Trail connection $25,000
Total: $573,707

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1990 Per population allocations $3,999
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1992 Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1992 Per population allocations $3,278
FY 1993 Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1993 Per population allocations $2,224
FY 1994 Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1994 Per population allocations $2,080
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1995 Per population allocations $2,218
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996 Per population allocations $2,582
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1997 Per population allocations $2,833
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1998 Per population allocations $2,847
FY 1999 Per county allocations S5,785
FY 1999 Per population allocations $2,636
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2000 Per population allocations $3,048
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$6,759
$3,078
$4,680
$1,878
$183
$73
$6,782
$2,697
$6,705
$2,685
$7,007
$2,792
$6,901
$2,736
$9,627
$3,802
$11,130
$4,414
$10,858
$4,288
$9,148
$3,730
$7,362
$2,934
$6,893
$2,732
$9,848
$3,281
$9,653
$3,219
$9,684
$3,238
$9,711
$3,330
$7,296
$2,483
$6,125
$2,039
$7,421
$2,448
$7,291
$2,445
$7,157
$2,148
$7,168



FY 2023  Per population allocations

FY 2024  Per county allocations

FY 2024  Per population allocations

FY 2025 Per county allocations

FY 2025 Per population allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: City of Lake View
FY 2000 Stone pier restoration

Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 1991 Lytton Star preservation project

Recipient: Lake View Historic Preservation Comm.
FY 1998 Chief Black Hawk Statue repairs
FY 1999 Chief Black Hawk Statue repairs
FY 2007 Lake View Resort preservation project
Total:

Land Management

Recipient: Black Hawk Lake
FY 2017  Fishing pier repairs
FY 2018 Fishing pier

FY 2025 Accessible fishing dock replacement

Recipient: Black Hawk Management Unit
FY 2010 Replace sewer line

Recipient: Black Hawk State Park
FY 1991 CCC shelter/latrine renovation
FY 2010 Sewer replacement
FY 2010 Shower, well upgrades

Recipient: Kiowa March
FY 2021 Channel clean out

Recipient: Tomahawk Marsh
FY 2024  Brush management
Total:

Open Space
Recipient: Black Hawk Lake

FY 2021 Matching funds for lake restoration project

Recipient: Black Hawk State Park
FY 2002 Park recreation equipment
FY 2006 Campground electrical
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$2,184
$7,776
$2,423
$7,588
$2,239
$359,281

$10,500

$4,961

$1,225
$7,000
$9,600
$33,286

$40,424
$319,873
$115,299

$15,385

$185,912
$15,381
$11,134

$7,763

$4,485
$715,656

$138,945

$8,551
$7,920
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2019

CCC shelter roof, timbers

Recipient: Black Hawk Unit

FY
FY

2021
2022

Warm storage building upgrade

Feilmeier Pond, Kiowa Marsh improvement

Recipient: Ducks Unlimited, Pheasants Forever

FY

1990

Kiowa Marsh - Feilmeier tract

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY

2023

White Horse access addition

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY

2007

Glass WRP acquisition

Recipient: Sac County Treasurer
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Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
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$45,976

$9,600
$4,753

$94,222

$330,038

$84,000

$2,172
$2,294
$3,182
$2,444
$2,348
$2,324
$2,396
$2,510
$2,600
$2,660
$2,832
$3,054
$2,458
$2,382
$2,622
$2,622
$2,636
$3,064
$3,162
$3,420
$3,576
$3,754
$3,882
$4,268
$4,160
$3,752
$3,778
$3,930
$3,990
$4,092



FY 2023  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2024  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2025 Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Whitehorse
FY 2024  Closing costs for Whitehorse addition
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance
FY 1990 Seed- Sac City shop

Recipient: Sac County
FY 1992 Equipment- burn
FY 1992 Equipment- Truax Flex-88 seed drill
FY 1993 Equipment- drill, trailer, seed
FY 1993 Equipment- Truax wildflower seeder
FY 1994  Educational material
FY 1994 Equipment- electric seeder
FY 1995 Equipment- ArcView software
FY 1995 Equipment- hydraulic axle, cultipacker
FY 1995 Resource planting
FY 1995 Seed
FY 1995 Seed storage
FY 1999 Seed cleaning
FY 1999 Seeding equipment
FY 1999 Seeding equipment
FY 2000 Seed storage
FY 2001 Seed purchase
FY 2002 Seeding equipment
FY 2004 Seeding equipment
FY 2007 Roadside inventory
FY 2007 Special planting, education
FY 2008 Equipment
FY 2008 Storage

Recipient: Sac County Roadside Program
FY 2005 Seeding equipment, GIS/GPS
FY 2016 Equipment- Northstar skid sprayer
FY 2017 Equipment- Sac County 1-ton cab and chas
FY 2019 Equipment- spray logger
FY 2020 John Deere Gator 835M UTV
FY 2022  Utility Aluma trailer for John Deer

Recipient: State Roadside Office
FY 1991 Native Plantings- Sac City shop
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$4,860
$5,064
$6,010

$3,801
$840,040

$1,351

$358
$2,120
$267
$450
$248
$100
$1,845
$314
$1,230
$2,050
$615
$543
$4,750
$2,323
$750
$3,750
$7,500
$4,085
$3,080
$1,553
$120
$5,000

$1,500
$1,499
$5,400
$2,280
$4,370
$1,727

$3,142



FY

1993

Seeding- Sac City garage
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Black Hawk Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$1,610
$65,930

$13,502
$4,258
$2,677
$9,760
$3,256
$16,816
$5,304
$3,523
$3,167
$10,782
$2,274
$4,308
$4,598
$6,681
$1,760
$4,341
$5,380
$1,707
$3,848
$6,820
$7,968
$1,992
$7,940
$1,985
$8,041
$2,010
$7,370
$2,457
$10,728
$3,576
$11,978
$3,997
$12,300
$4,100
$9,828
$3,277
$10,365
$4,883
$6,653
$2,218
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$10,091
$3,364
$7,274
$2,424
$5,823
$2,411
$6,863
$2,267
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$7,001
$5,051
$7,789
$2,591
$8,566
$2,831
$373,191

Total REAP Allocations in Sac County: $2,961,144
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