

# REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025  
Region 12

\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*  
Sac



## Sac County

### City Parks and Open Space

#### Recipient: City of Auburn

FY	2019	Grant Park Trail	\$30,861
FY	2020	Grant Park Trail	\$30,861
FY	2021	Grant Park Trail Butterfly Sanctuary	\$50,000

#### Recipient: City of Lake View

FY	1998	Stone pier restoration	\$75,000
FY	2007	Black Hawk Lake Trail	\$75,000
FY	2011	Black Hawk Lake Trail- phase 2	\$75,000

#### Recipient: City of Odebolt

FY	1998	Odebolt Creek greenway & trail development	\$69,900
----	------	--	----------

#### Recipient: City of Sac City

FY	1992	Central Park redevelopment	\$42,085
FY	2025	Sac City habitat restoration and trail development	\$75,000

#### Recipient: City of Wall Lake

FY	2019	Wall Lake to Sauk Rail Trail connection	\$25,000
FY	2020	Wall Lake to Sauk Rail Trail connection	\$25,000
		Total:	\$573,707

### County Conservation

#### Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$3,999
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$3,278
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,224
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,080
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,218
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,582
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,833
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,847
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,636
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,048

FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,078
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,878
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$73
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,697
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,685
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,792
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,736
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,802
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,414
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,288
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,730
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,934
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,732
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,281
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,219
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,238
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,330
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,483
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,039
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,448
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,445
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,148
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168

FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,184
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,423
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$2,239
		Total:	\$359,281

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: City of Lake View

FY	2000	Stone pier restoration	\$10,500
----	------	------------------------	----------

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY	1991	Lytton Star preservation project	\$4,961
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Lake View Historic Preservation Comm.

FY	1998	Chief Black Hawk Statue repairs	\$1,225
FY	1999	Chief Black Hawk Statue repairs	\$7,000
FY	2007	Lake View Resort preservation project	\$9,600
		Total:	\$33,286

Land Management

Recipient: Black Hawk Lake

FY	2017	Fishing pier repairs	\$40,424
FY	2018	Fishing pier	\$319,873
FY	2025	Accessible fishing dock replacement	\$115,299

Recipient: Black Hawk Management Unit

FY	2010	Replace sewer line	\$15,385
----	------	--------------------	----------

Recipient: Black Hawk State Park

FY	1991	CCC shelter/latrine renovation	\$185,912
FY	2010	Sewer replacement	\$15,381
FY	2010	Shower, well upgrades	\$11,134

Recipient: Kiowa March

FY	2021	Channel clean out	\$7,763
----	------	-------------------	---------

Recipient: Tomahawk Marsh

FY	2024	Brush management	\$4,485
		Total:	\$715,656

Open Space

Recipient: Black Hawk Lake

FY	2021	Matching funds for lake restoration project	\$138,945
----	------	---	-----------

Recipient: Black Hawk State Park

FY	2002	Park recreation equipment	\$8,551
FY	2006	Campground electrical	\$7,920

FY	2019	CCC shelter roof, timbers	\$45,976
Recipient: Black Hawk Unit			
FY	2021	Warm storage building upgrade	\$9,600
FY	2022	Feilmeier Pond, Kiowa Marsh improvement	\$4,753
Recipient: Ducks Unlimited, Pheasants Forever			
FY	1990	Kiowa Marsh - Feilmeier tract	\$94,222
Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation			
FY	2023	White Horse access addition	\$330,038
Recipient: Pheasants Forever			
FY	2007	Glass WRP acquisition	\$84,000
Recipient: Sac County Treasurer			
FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,172
FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,294
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,182
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,444
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,348
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,324
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,396
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,510
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,600
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,660
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,832
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,054
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,458
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,382
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,622
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,622
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,636
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,064
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,162
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,420
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,576
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,754
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,882
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,268
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,160
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,752
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,778
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,930
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,990
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,092

FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,860
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,064
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,010

Recipient: Whitehorse

FY	2024	Closing costs for Whitehorse addition	\$3,801
		Total:	\$840,040

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance

FY	1990	Seed- Sac City shop	\$1,351
----	------	---------------------	---------

Recipient: Sac County

FY	1992	Equipment- burn	\$358
FY	1992	Equipment- Truax Flex-88 seed drill	\$2,120
FY	1993	Equipment- drill, trailer, seed	\$267
FY	1993	Equipment- Truax wildflower seeder	\$450
FY	1994	Educational material	\$248
FY	1994	Equipment- electric seeder	\$100
FY	1995	Equipment- ArcView software	\$1,845
FY	1995	Equipment- hydraulic axle, cultipacker	\$314
FY	1995	Resource planting	\$1,230
FY	1995	Seed	\$2,050
FY	1995	Seed storage	\$615
FY	1999	Seed cleaning	\$543
FY	1999	Seeding equipment	\$4,750
FY	1999	Seeding equipment	\$2,323
FY	2000	Seed storage	\$750
FY	2001	Seed purchase	\$3,750
FY	2002	Seeding equipment	\$7,500
FY	2004	Seeding equipment	\$4,085
FY	2007	Roadside inventory	\$3,080
FY	2007	Special planting, education	\$1,553
FY	2008	Equipment	\$120
FY	2008	Storage	\$5,000

Recipient: Sac County Roadside Program

FY	2005	Seeding equipment, GIS/GPS	\$1,500
FY	2016	Equipment- Northstar skid sprayer	\$1,499
FY	2017	Equipment- Sac County 1-ton cab and chas	\$5,400
FY	2019	Equipment- spray logger	\$2,280
FY	2020	John Deere Gator 835M UTV	\$4,370
FY	2022	Utility Aluma trailer for John Deer	\$1,727

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY	1991	Native Plantings- Sac City shop	\$3,142
----	------	---------------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Seeding- Sac City garage	\$1,610
		Total:	\$65,930

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$13,502
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,258
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$2,677
FY	1992	Black Hawk Lake Watershed	\$9,760
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,256
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$16,816
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,304
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$3,523
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,167
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$10,782
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,274
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$4,308
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$4,598
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$6,681
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,760
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$4,341
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$5,380
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,707
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$3,848
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$6,820
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$10,365
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,883
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218

FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,411
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,051
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$373,191

Total REAP Allocations in Sac County: \$2,961,144
---